October 2005 1 M9999-102005
MIC6315 Micrel
MIC6315
Open-Drain µP Reset Circuit
General Description
The MIC6315 is an inexpensive reset generator circuit that
monitors power supplies in microprocessor based sys-
tems.

RESET 3
MIC6315-xxDyU 4-Lead SOT-143
Ordering Information(1, 2)
Standard  Pb-Free  Nominal Min. tRST Operating
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking VTH (V)  (ms) Temp. Range Package
MIC6315-26D2U NY MIC6315-26D2UY NY 2.63 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-29D2U NM MIC6315-29D2UY NM 2.93 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-30D2U N2 MIC6315-30D2UY N2 3.00 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-31D2U NF MIC6315-31D2UY NF 3.08 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-40D2U NW MIC6315-40D2UY NW 4.00 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-41D2U N6 MIC6315-41D2UY N6 4.10 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-44D2U NG MIC6315-44D2UY NG 4.38 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-46D2U NQ MIC6315-46D2UY NQ 4.63 20 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-26D3U NR MIC6315-26D3UY NR 2.63 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-29D3U NP MIC6315-29D3UY NP 2.93 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-30D3U N3 MIC6315-30D3UY N3 3.00 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-31D3U NU MIC6315-31D3UY NU 3.08 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-40D3U N8 MIC6315-40D3UY N8 4.00 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-41D3U N5 MIC6315-41D3UY N5 4.10 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-44D3U NH MIC6315-44D3UY NH 4.38 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-46D3U NX MIC6315-46D3UY NX 4.63 140 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-26D4U NS MIC6315-26D4UY NS 2.63 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-29D4U NN MIC6315-29D4UY NN 2.93 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-30D4U N4 MIC6315-30D4UY N4 3.00 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-31D4U 2N MIC6315-31D4UY 2N 3.08 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-40D4U M9 MIC6315-40D4UY M9 4.00 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-41D4U M7 MIC6315-41D4UY M7 4.10 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-44D4U NJ MIC6315-44D4UY NJ 4.38 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
MIC6315-46D4U NZ MIC6315-46D4UY NZ 4.63 1100 –40°C to +85°C 4-lead SOT-143
Notes:
1. All devices available in tape and reel only.
2. Parts not yet assigned an identification code are shown as “zz”. Contact Micrel for details. Minimum order may apply.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
October 2005 3 M9999-102005
MIC6315 Micrel
Electrical Characteristics
For typical values, VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V, TA = 25°C; bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C; unless noted
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units
VCC Operating Voltage Range  1  5.5 V